JURI

1L Courses
4010
4010
4010
4030
4030
4030
4072
4072
4072
4072
4072
4072
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4120
4120
4120
Upper-Level Courses
4320
4215

4150

5470
4360
4225

5125

5665

5310S
4190
4420

4196

4441
4210
4210
4278
4460

CRN

39187
39188
39189
18876
18878
18879
35233
35234
35235
35236
35237
35238
28355
28369
28370
28371
28373
28374
18896
18897
18898

19093
18918

18908

34890
34972
39793

39207

19126

31096
18913
26908

39220

34879
18914
19087
39565
19096

Course Title

Civil Procedure [X]
Civil Procedure [Y]
Civil Procedure [Z]
Contracts [X]
Contracts [Y]
Contracts [Z]

Legal Research [X1]
Legal Research [X2]
Legal Research [Y1]
Legal Research [Y2]
Legal Research [Z1]
Legal Research [Z2]
Legal Writing | [X1]
Legal Writing | [X2]
Legal Writing | [Y1]
Legal Writing 1 [Y2]
Legal Writing | [Z21]
Legal Writing | [Z22]
Torts [X]

Torts [Y]

Torts [Z]

Administrative Law

Anatomy of a M&A Deal

Appellate Advocacy

Banking Regulation
Bankruptcy

Bankruptcy Litigation

Business Basics for Lawyers

Business Ethics Seminar

Capital Assistance Project

Con Law I

Constitutional Litigation

Constitutional Theory

Corporate Finance
Corporations
Corporations

Criminal Law Drafting

Criminal Procedure |

Instructor(s)

Shipley
Brown
Burch, E.
Barnett
Coenen
Barnett
Striepe
Bradley
Cahill
Watson, Carol
Taylor
Tubinis
Hale
Nesset
Clutter
Conner
Trimble, T.
Mangan
Khan
Weeks
Wells

Shipley
Morgan

Burch, T.

Baradaran
Simon
Levengood

Polsky

Rodrigues/Morgan

Nesset
West
Wells

Coenen

Bruner
Bruner
Miller
Trimble, A.
Gabriel

Hrs
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Day

TWF
TWF
TWF
MWR
MWR
MWR

M T M m M m

TF
TF
TF
TF
TF
TF

MWR

MTWR

MTWR

TWF
MW

TR
MR

Mw

MWR
TR

MW

TWF
TWF

MWR
MW
MR

Begin

3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
9:30 AM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

11:00 AM
4:30 PM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM
10:30 AM
8:30 AM

3:30 PM

10:00 AM

2:00 PM
2:30 PM

3:00 PM

2:30 PM
10:30 AM
1:30 PM
4:00 PM
10:30 AM

End

4:10 PM
4:10 PM
4:10 PM
10:40 AM
2:10 PM
2:10 PM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
2:15 PM
2:15 PM
2:15 PM
2:15 PM
2:15 PM
2:15 PM
2:10 PM
10:50 AM
10:50 AM

11:50 AM
5:45 PM

2:50 PM

3:45 PM
11:45 AM
10:20 AM

4:20 PM

11:50 AM

2:50 PM
3:45 PM

4:15PM

3:20 PM
11:20 AM
2:20 PM
4:50 PM
11:45 AM

Seats taken

Room Seats after Late
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80
80
80
80
80
80
40
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40
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40
40
40
80
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80
16

28

20
80
30

80

16

80
12

20

30
80
60
20
80

Registration

54

25

29

58

11

10
16

17
71
a7
19
54

FALL 2018 COURSE LIST

OPEN.

CLOSED. Meets Practical Skills, Capstone req. Prereq: JURI 4210

OPEN. Meets 2L Writing, Practical Skills req; 2L students only; eight seats reserved
for Russell finalists.

CLOSED. Meets Capstone req.

OPEN.

OPEN.

OPEN. Students who take this course may not take Accounting and Finance for

Lawyers
OPEN. Permission required, only open to 3Ls. Prereq: JURI 4210. Year-long

commitment; students must complete both Fall and Spring terms. Course will meet
every other week, beginning August 21st.

Permission only. Meets Practical Skills req.

CLOSED.

OPEN.

OPEN. Meets Capstone req. Prereq: JURI 4180; Con Law Il is recommended for
students who enroll in this course

OPEN. Prereq: 4210

OPEN.

OPEN.

OPEN. Meets 2L Writing, Practical Skills req.

OPEN.



JURI

5455

4825
4990
5280
5440
4250
5330
5120
5046
4628
5646
5041
5041
4270
4670

5380

4710
4770
4760
4275
4213
4390
5047
5042
5044
4923
5596
4821
4960
4625
5550
4585
4300
5640

4930

5040
5040
4280

CRN

34956

39303
35097
34962
39193
27039
31109
34991
31191
39424
31118
39567
39568
39236
39192

19148

39237
34915
26882
39214
35023
34925
31192
31190
31193
39288
39278
39528
19109
39285
39284
39191
19090
39529

31817

19111
19112
19092

Course Title

Document Drafting: Litigation

Election Law

Employment Discrimination
Environmental Law

Ethics in Litigation
Evidence

Family Law

Federal Income Tax

Hulsey-Gambrell Moot Court Comp.

Innovation in Practice of Law
Internal Investigations
International Advocacy Seminar
International Advocacy Seminar
International Criminal Law
International Human Rights

International Legal Research

International Taxation

Labor Arbitration

Labor Law

Landmark Cases in Crim. Lit.
Legal Negotiation & Settlement
Military Law

Mock Trial Competition

Moot Court Competition
Negotiation Competition
Patent Prosecution & Procedure
Political Leadership & the Law
Race & the Law

Securities Regulation

Solo & Small Firm Practice
Sports Law

Supreme Court: Current Term
The Law & Ethics of Lawyering
Timing in Fed Tax

Trademark Law

Trial Practice
Trial Practice
Trusts & Estates

Instructor(s)

Trimble, T.

Ringhand
Richardson
Fowler
Brown
Mayson
Scartz
Polsky
Casey/McNiff
Bartlett
Conner
MCcNiff
Rutledge
Amann
Amann

Burnett

Schueneman
Hagaman
Johnson
Cook, J.
MCcNiff

Shi
Casey/McNiff
Casey/McNiff
Morgan
Warenzak

Chambliss/Knowles

Baradaran
Rodrigues
Arauz
Cooper/Heller
West

Sawyer

Watson, Camilla

Swann

Casey
Cook, A.
Hall

Hrs
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Day

TF

MW
TR
TF

TF
MW

TF
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TF
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MWR

MWR
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Begin

9:00 AM

9:00 AM
4:30 PM
3:30 PM
9:00 AM
2:00 PM
10:30 AM
9:00 AM

4:00 PM
9:00 AM

1:00 PM
10:30 AM

8:30 AM

4:30 PM
3:30 PM
2:30 PM
1:00 PM
10:30 AM
4:30 PM

1:30 PM
8:30 AM
4:30 PM
1:00 PM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
4:00 PM
2:00 PM

8:30 AM

4:00 PM
3:30 PM
2:00 PM

End

10:15 AM

10:15 AM
6:20 PM
4:45 PM
10:50 AM
3:15PM
11:45 AM
10:15 AM

5:50 PM
10:15 AM

2:15PM
11:45 AM

10:20 AM

6:20 PM
5:20 PM
3:20 PM
2:50 PM
11:20 AM
6:20 PM

3:20 PM
10:20 AM
6:20 PM
1:50 PM
10:20 AM
10:20 AM
11:45 AM
5:15 PM
3:15PM

10:20 AM

6:50 PM
6:20 PM
3:15PM

Seats taken

Room Seats after Late
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18
60
20
20
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60
32
20
80
80

20

20
20
80

Registration

77
42
23

71
56
75

19

39
40
43

50
11

76

FALL 2018 COURSE LIST

CLOSED. Meets 2L Writing, Practical Skills req.; course will meet online at assigned
times. Some instructional sessions will be available for students to download in
advance and review on their own time. Class will not meet on days when this option

has been made available.
OPEN.

OPEN. Meets Practical Skills req.

OPEN.

CLOSED. Prereq: JURI 4300 or 4300E

OPEN.

OPEN.

OPEN.

Permission only. Meets Practical Skills req.
OPEN.

CLOSED. Meets 2L Writing, Practical Skills req.
Permission only.

Permission only.

CLOSED.

CLOSED.

CLOSED. Meets Practical Skills req. Will meet on the following dates: 9/6, 9/13,
9/20, 9/27, 10/4, 10/11, 10/18

OPEN. Meets Practical Skills req.

CLOSED. Meets Practical Skills req.

OPEN.

CLOSED. Meets Capstone req.

CLOSED. Meets Practical Skills, Capstone req.
OPEN.

Permission only. Meets Practical Skills req.
Permission only. Meets Practical Skills req.
Permission only. Meets Practical Skills req.
OPEN. Pre/coreq: JURI 4920 or JURI 5050
Application only; prereq: JURI 4180.

OPEN. Will meet every other week, starting August 21st.
OPEN. Prereq: JURI 4210

OPEN.

CLOSED.

CLOSED. Prereq: JURI 4180

OPEN.

OPEN. Prereq: JURI 5120
CLOSED. NOTE: One cannot take IP Survey (JURI 5050) after having taken any two of

the following courses: Copyright Law (JURI 4430), Patent Law (JURI 4920), or
Trademark Law (JURI 4930). If the IP Survey course is taken first, any or all three of

the advanced intellectual property courses can be taken.
CLOSED. Meets Practical Skills req.

CLOSED. Meets Practical Skills reg.
OPEN. Prereq: JURI 4090



Course Title
Writing for Judicial Clerkships

Compliance Regulation

Cybersecurity

Excessive Force and § 1983

Executive Branch Lawyering

Instructor(s)
Clutter

Dempsey/Baradaran

Sumner

Eaton

Barron/Amann

Foundations of US Privacy Law & Practi Briceno

Game Theory and the Law

Multi-District Litigation

Ayal/Miller

Robreno/Burch, E.

Opinion Testimony & Scientific Evidenc Royal/Hall

Appellate Litigation Clinic |

Business Law Clinic

CEASE Clinic
Civil Externship |

Civil Externship Il

JURI CRN
4088 34893
Mini-courses
5595 41079
5595 35239
4581 40985
4581 39232
5589 39624
5595 39628
5597 39234
4581 39233
Clinics, Externships and Practicums
4155S 35173
4216S/4217S  31055/31059
5761S/5762S  31383/39363
5970S/5971L  35105/35106
5963S5/5964S  35107/35108
56285/5629L  31085/39184

Community Health Law Partnership

Burch, T.

Tracy

Hetherington
Grant

Scherr

Cade

Hrs

3to6

2to6

2to6

Day

MW

M

W

M

Begin

4:00 PM  4:50 PM

3:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

End

5:20 PM

7:20 PM

7:20 PM

Seats taken

Room Seats after Late
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FALL 2018 COURSE LIST
OPEN. Meets 2L Writing, Practical Skills req.

OPEN. Mini-course; will meet November 5-8, 4:30-7:35PM in Room B.
Mini-course, application only; will meet in Room H:

Mon-Fri, Sept. 17, 18, 19, 20, 21; 4:30-7:00 PM

Mini-course, application only; will meet 5:00-7:00PM on Aug. 22, 29, Sept. 5, 10,
12, 19, 26, Oct. 3, and Nov. 7 in the Sanders Boardroom;

will meet Oct. 15 4:30-6:30PM in Room K;

will meet Oct. 17 4:30-5:30PM in Room K.

Mini-course, application only; will meet in Room I:

Fri, Sept. 21, 3:30-5:30PM;

Mon, Sept. 24, 12:00-1:00PM;

Tue, Sept. 25, 12:00-1:00PM;

Thu, Sept. 27, 12:00-1:00PM and 5:00-9:00PM;

Fri, Sept. 28, 12:00-1:00PM and 5:00-9:00PM;

Mon, Oct. 1, 12:00-1:00PM
Mini-course, application only; will meet in Room I:

Thu, Sept. 6, 5:00-7:00PM;
Fri, Sept. 7, 5:00-7:00PM;
Sat, Sept. 8, 10:00AM-12:30PM & 1:30-3:30PM;

Sun, Sept. 9, 10:00AM-12:30PM & 1:30-3:30PM
Mini-course, application only; will meet in Room B:

Mon-Fri, Sept. 17, 18, 19, 20, 21; 4:30-7:00PM
Mini-course, application only; will meet:

Oct 19, 12:00PM-2:00PM in Room L;

Oct 22, 12:00PM-3:00PM in Room H;

Oct 23, 10:00AM-1:00PM in Room H;

Oct 24, 10:00AM-1:00PM in Room H;

Oct 26, 12:00PM-1:30PM in Room L
Mini-course, application only; will meet in Room C:

Sept. 4, 5,11, 12, 18, 19, 5:00-7:05PM

Permission only. Meets Practical Skills req.
Permission only. Meets Practical Skills req. Prereq: JURI 4300 plus either JURI 4000
or JURI 4210, plus any upper-level drafting course. Must register for both sections

(42165/42175S).
Permission only. Meets Practical Skills req. Must register for both sections

(5761S5/5762S)
Permission only. Meets Practical Skills req. Must register for both sections

(5970S/5971L)
Permission only. Meets Practical Skills req. Must register for both sections

(59635/5964S)

Permission only. Meets Practical Skills req. Year-long commitment; students must
complete both Fall and Spring terms. Must register for both sections (56285/5629L)



JURI CRN
5968S/5969E  31088/23452
5170S 35096
4500S/4501L  35094/35095
5289S 39381
5140S/5141L 39361/39362
5976S 31225
52785/5279S  39368/39369
5160S/5161L  31091/19120
5690S 34871
5977S/5978S  39203/39204
Atlanta Semester in Practice
5981S/5982S  39364/39365
59935/5994S  39366/39367
4880 34889
4900 34912
D.C. Semester in Practice
5973S5/5974S  39359/39360
5972 39292
LL.M. and MSL
6501 39794
6501 19861
7501 19859
7009 39788

Undergrad Courses

3233
3233
3500

39387
39388
39789

Course Title

Corporate Counsel Externship
Criminal Defense Practicum |
Criminal Defense Practicum Il
Environmental Law Practicum
Family Justice Clinic
Mediation Practicum Il

Practicum in Animal Welfare Skills

Prosecution Il
Public Interest Practicum

Veterans Legal Clinic

ATL Civil Ext SIP

ATL Corporate Counsel Ext SIP
Leg. & Stat. Int.

State & Local Government

D.C. Externship Clinic
D.C. Law in Practice

Intro to American Legal Sys [MSL]
Intro to US Legal System [MSL]

Legal System of the US [LLM]
Legal Writing & Research [LLM]

*Undergrad Course*
*Undergrad Course*
*Undergrad Course*
*Undergrad Mock Trial*

Instructor(s)

Morgan
Gabriel
Gabriel
Fowler
Scartz
Lanier

Milot

Cook, A.
Grant

Scherr

Grant
Morgan
Levin
Flanigan

Heywood
Heywood

Hale
Batten
Doty

Nesset

Sawyer
Turner
Turner
Lutton/Mink

Hrs

4t06

4t06

4t06

3to6

4t06

10
10

10
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Begin

4:30 PM
2:30 PM
1:30 PM
10:00 AM
3:30 PM
2:30 PM
8:30 AM

4:30 PM
5:30 PM
4:30 PM

4:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM

12:30 PM
5:30 PM

10:45 AM
2:30 PM
12:30 PM

10:30 AM
3:30 PM

End

6:20 PM
4:20 PM
3:20 PM
11:50 AM
5:20 PM
4:20 PM
10:20 AM

6:20 PM
7:20 PM
6:20 PM

6:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM

1:20 PM
8:00 PM

12:00 PM
3:45 PM
1:45 PM

12:10 PM
5:10 PM

Seats taken

Room Seats after Late

CR

CR

ATL
ATL
ATL
ATL

DC
DC

ATL

18
12
12
10
8
8
5

25
12

20
16
60
60

15
15

20
20
20

25
25

Registration

FALL 2018 COURSE LIST

Permission only. Meets Practical Skills req. Prereq: JURI 4210 and JURI 4300. Must
register for both sections (5968S/5969E)

Permission only. Meets Practical Skills req.

CLOSED. Meets Practical Skills req. Prereq: JURI 5170S. Must register for both
sections (45005/4501L)

OPEN. Meets Practical Skills, Capstone req.

Permission only. Meets Practical Skills req. Must register for both sections
(5140S/5141L)

CLOSED. Meets Practical Skills req. Prereq: JURI 5975

Permission only. Meets Practical Skills req. Must register for both sections

(52785/5279S)

Permission only. Meets Practical Skills req. Prereq: JURI 5150S. Must register for
both sections (5160S/5161L)

CLOSED. Meets Practical Skills, Capstone req.

Permission only. Meets Practical Skills req. Must register for both sections
(59775/5978S)

Meets Practical Skills req.

Meets Practical Skills req.

OPEN.

OPEN. Meets Practical Skills, Capstone req.

Meets Practical Skills req.

MSL students only.

MSL students only; in Atlanta.

LL.M. students only; students will also meet for orientation and a 5-hour session
either Oct 11th or 18th.

LL.M. students only.

Undergraduate students only.
Undergraduate students only.
Undergraduate students only.
Undergraduate students only.

Last updated August 14, 2018



